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Methodology

Fieldwork Dates
19st - 25th November 2013

Data Collection Method
The survey was conducted via telephone. A combination of random numbers seeded from the complete 
BT directory of households in the South Thanet wards and, in addition, a smaller amount of targeted 
lifestyle data for specific age brackets were called.

Population Sampled
All adults aged 18+ in the parliamentary constituency of South Thanet (2010 borders).

Sample Size
515

Data Weighting
Data were weighted to the profile of all adults aged 18+. Data were weighted by age, sex, and ward. 
Targets for the weighted data were derived from Office of National Statistics 2011 Census data.

Margin of Error
Because only a sample of the full population was interviewed, all results are subject to margin of error, 
meaning that not all differences are statistically significant. For example, in a question where 50% (the 
worst case scenario as far as margin of error is concerned) gave a particular answer, with a sample of 
1,006 it is 95% certain that the ‘true’ value will fall within the range of 3.1% from the sample result. Sub-
samples from the cross-breaks will be subject to higher margin of error, conclusions drawn from cross-
breaks with very small sub-samples should be treated with caution.

Voting Intention
In order to assess voting intention, we first asked respondents how likely they would be to vote in the 
next election on a scale of 0-10. This likelihood to vote for was then used to weight voters' responses, 
such that respondents replying “10” were weighted by a factor of 1.0, whilst those responding “9” were 
weighted by a factor of 0.9, and so on down to responses of “0” being excluded altogether. 

Respondents were then asked who they would be most likely to vote for if that election were tomorrow, 
with the responses “Labour”, “Conservative”, “Liberal Democrat” and “UKIP” prompted in a randomising 
order, and other parties displayed if respondents selected “Another Party”.

As an additional weighting step, respondents who replied “undecided” and “refused” were then removed 
from the sample. Undecided respondents were then re-inserted into the sample based on a factor of 
which party they voted for in the 2010 general election.
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Question presentation
All data tables shown in full below, in order and wording put to respondents, including but not limited to 
all tables relating to published data and all relevant tables preceding them. Tables for demographic 
questions might not be included but these should be clear from the cross-breaks on published tables. 

In all questions where the responses are a list of parties, names or statements, these will typically have 
been displayed to respondents in a randomising order. The only questions which would not have had 
randomising responses would be those in which there was a natural order to maintain – e.g. a scale from
“strongly agree” to “strongly disagree”, a list of numbers from 0 to 10 or questions which had factual 
rather than opinion-related answers such as demographic information. “Other”, “Don't know” and 
“Refused” responses are not randomised.

Not all questions will have necessarily been asked to all respondents – this is because they may be 
follow-on questions from previous questions or only appropriate to certain demographic groups. Lower 
response counts should make clear where this has occurred.

Data were analysed and weighted by Survation and presented by Patrick Briône and Damian Lyons Lowe and
Katy Owen.

For further information please contact;
Damian Lyons Lowe
Chief Executive
Survation Ltd
0203 142 7644
damian.lyonslowe@survation.com

If you are interested in commissioning a poll from us, please contact researchteam@survation.com for a 
prompt response to your enquiry and we'll call you right back with the appropriate person.

Sign up for our press releases at http://eepurl.com/mOK8T

Follow us on twitter:

www.twitter.com/survation for our regular survey work and political polling

www.twitter.com/damiansurvation for Damian Lyons Lowe's twitter feed

Survation are a member of The British Polling Council and abide by its rules: 
http://www.britishpollingcouncil.org

Survation Ltd  Registered in England & Wales Number 07143509
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

9511291116101128229210485353111313432810978314201515Unweighted Total

10411084124941232393108843230110121227169119271244515Weighted Total

712866-------311311132116380
6.3%10.5%9.3%5.0%5.9%-------2.6%0.7%5.9%6.8%10.7%7.8%6.7%7.3%

-2--12--1---2121-2131
-2.2%--0.6%1.9%--0.7%---1.8%0.4%0.8%0.7%-0.9%0.3%0.6%

33-3-6-22---2-1353692
3.1%3.0%-2.0%-4.7%-1.8%1.5%---1.5%-0.4%2.0%4.0%1.1%2.5%1.8%

11-212--3--1--2-41453
1.3%0.6%-1.7%0.9%1.7%--2.7%--2.7%--0.7%-2.9%0.5%1.5%1.0%

231-112-22-12-1331674
1.8%2.9%0.9%-1.5%1.1%8.2%-2.1%2.0%-2.4%1.4%-0.3%1.8%2.9%0.5%2.4%1.4%

911135919215653-561611212621475
8.4%9.8%15.8%4.4%9.6%15.2%7.7%16.2%5.4%6.3%8.4%-4.2%5.0%7.0%6.4%17.2%9.7%8.5%9.2%

322247-321-222544103136
2.8%2.1%2.1%1.8%4.2%5.4%-2.9%1.5%1.8%-6.4%1.7%1.8%2.0%2.5%3.6%3.7%1.3%2.6%

39577624891-77913101219317
3.0%8.0%5.9%5.5%7.6%4.5%10.0%4.8%7.0%10.5%2.2%-6.1%5.4%3.8%7.4%8.0%4.2%7.9%6.0%

11617812-485-2749205826348
10.8%5.6%0.9%6.0%8.7%9.8%-4.7%7.0%6.5%-7.8%6.6%3.1%4.0%11.6%4.2%3.0%10.6%6.6%

483614-853135461141012229
4.1%7.6%3.0%4.5%1.3%3.0%-8.9%4.4%3.0%3.9%10.0%4.3%3.2%2.8%6.7%3.6%3.8%4.8%4.3%

6052528556651756735927217797164915117613030610
58.3%47.6%62.1%68.9%59.7%52.6%74.1%60.6%67.6%70.0%85.5%70.6%69.8%80.3%72.2%54.1%42.8%64.8%53.5%59.4%

10411084124941232393108843230110121227169119271244515Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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Table 1
Q1. On a scale of 0-10, how likely do you think you will be to vote in the next general election in May 2015, where 10 is definitely will vote and 0 is definitely won't vote?
Base : All Respondents
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

891018411194128229210485353111113330910169292187479Unweighted Total

979976117881232393108843230108120213157107250227477Weighted Total

1628192025---108-2871-4240264959108Labour
16.6%28.8%24.7%17.1%28.1%---100.0%-5.0%25.8%66.0%-19.7%25.4%24.4%19.5%26.1%22.6%

261192215----84-1164412122424284Conservative
27.3%11.4%11.2%18.8%17.4%----100.0%-2.1%0.7%53.1%19.4%13.2%20.2%16.8%18.3%17.5%

24143-14----6-65738614Liberal Democrat
2.1%4.1%0.7%3.8%3.4%-61.9%----21.0%-5.0%2.2%4.3%2.6%3.2%2.7%3.0%

1521162714--93--2581518423318454893UKIP
15.0%20.9%21.0%23.4%16.0%--100.0%--78.3%27.7%13.7%15.2%19.9%20.7%16.6%17.8%21.2%19.4%

42111-9---3--2432549Some other party
4.3%2.0%1.0%0.6%1.4%-38.1%---7.9%--1.9%2.0%1.7%1.8%1.8%1.8%1.8%

2623222725123----3721275536327944123Undecided
27.2%23.1%28.3%22.9%28.7%100.0%----8.7%23.4%19.6%22.2%26.0%22.6%29.9%31.7%19.2%25.8%

71010164--------323195232447Refused
7.5%9.7%13.2%13.4%5.0%--------2.6%10.8%12.2%4.6%9.2%10.6%9.8%

979976117881232393108843230108120213157107250227477Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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26 Nov 2013
Table 2
Q2. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table
Q2. If that general election were to be held tomorrow, which party do you think you would be most likely to vote for in your South Thanet constituency?
Base : Respondents wold vote in General Election
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

891018411194128229210485353111113330910169292187479Unweighted Total

97937712389113249311088353211213122615895256223479Weighted Total

1826182126---110-2775-4540255357110Labour
19.0%28.2%23.9%17.3%29.1%---100.0%-5.3%23.3%67.1%-19.9%25.1%26.7%20.7%25.6%23.0%

281192416----88-1171442122464188Conservative
29.1%11.8%11.2%19.5%17.9%----100.0%-2.3%0.7%54.2%19.6%13.3%23.4%18.1%18.5%18.3%

24154-16----7-76839716Liberal Democrat
2.5%4.3%0.8%4.2%4.0%-67.2%----23.0%-5.3%2.4%4.9%2.6%3.4%3.2%3.3%

1619162913--93--2791419453117444993UKIP
16.1%20.1%21.1%23.4%14.8%--100.0%--77.8%27.4%12.8%14.8%19.7%19.6%18.0%17.1%21.8%19.3%

32111-8---3--2431538Some other party
3.4%2.1%0.8%0.7%1.2%-32.8%---7.7%--1.8%1.7%2.0%0.9%1.9%1.2%1.6%

2121212624113----3822285734227340113Undecided
21.7%22.8%27.5%20.8%27.3%100.0%----9.2%24.0%19.3%21.1%25.2%21.6%23.3%28.6%17.9%23.6%

81011175--------426215262652Refused
8.3%10.8%14.7%14.0%5.8%--------2.8%11.4%13.5%5.0%10.1%11.6%10.8%

97937712389113249311088353211213122615895256223479Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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South Thanet Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of Alan Bown

26 Nov 2013
Table 3
Q2. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting
Q2. If that general election were to be held tomorrow, which party do you think you would be most likely to vote for in your South Thanet constituency?
Base : Respondents wold vote in General Election
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

5868506760-229210485312289971946544171132303Unweighted Total

6862458059-2493110883224909914310268157157314Weighted Total

1826182126---110-2775-4540255357110Labour
27.1%42.4%41.4%26.5%43.5%---100.0%-5.9%30.7%83.2%-31.5%38.7%37.3%33.8%36.4%35.1%

281192416----88-1171442122464188Conservative
41.5%17.7%19.3%30.0%26.8%----100.0%-3.0%0.9%71.2%31.0%20.5%32.7%29.6%26.3%27.9%

24154-16----7-76839716Liberal Democrat
3.6%6.5%1.4%6.5%5.9%-67.2%----30.3%-7.0%3.8%7.6%3.7%5.5%4.6%5.0%

1619162913--93--2791419453117444993UKIP
23.0%30.2%36.5%36.0%22.1%--100.0%--85.7%36.0%15.9%19.4%31.1%30.2%25.1%28.0%31.0%29.5%

32111-8---3--2431538Some other party
4.8%3.2%1.3%1.0%1.8%-32.8%---8.4%--2.4%2.6%3.0%1.3%3.2%1.7%2.5%

6862458059-2493110883224909914310268157157314Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%-100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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South Thanet Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of Alan Bown

26 Nov 2013
Table 4
Q2. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting
Q2. If that general election were to be held tomorrow, which party do you think you would be most likely to vote for in your South Thanet constituency?
Base : Respondents wold vote in General Election and Excluding DK/Refused
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

5868506760-229210485312289971946544171132303Unweighted Total

6366457558-2393108842923879013510370148159307Weighted Total

4024193120-8583631191032375548306469132I like their
62.6%35.5%41.5%40.9%34.1%-34.8%62.2%33.4%36.5%63.5%44.9%36.8%40.6%40.5%46.3%43.0%43.1%43.0%43.0%policies

24-41-143411245254812I like their party
3.2%6.5%-5.4%2.3%-3.1%4.7%2.8%4.3%2.4%4.1%2.4%4.6%3.9%1.6%6.9%2.6%4.9%3.8%leader

11-33-32-312-335-358I like the candidate
2.0%1.1%-3.9%5.6%-12.8%2.3%-3.7%2.4%8.8%-3.2%2.0%5.3%-2.3%3.0%2.7%

45166-12810115886612921I dislike another
5.6%6.8%1.6%8.1%10.1%-6.3%2.0%7.1%11.6%1.8%6.2%6.0%9.2%6.2%5.8%9.2%8.0%5.6%6.7%party and want to

stop them winning
(tactical)

34685-3175-64461011491625As a general protest
4.3%6.4%12.7%10.2%8.1%-13.5%18.7%4.2%-19.2%19.1%4.8%6.4%7.6%10.5%5.7%5.8%10.2%8.1%

-2111--1-3---42-2124Local party good for
-2.4%1.2%0.9%1.4%--0.6%-3.7%---4.0%1.5%-2.3%0.8%1.5%1.2%area

1220151717-4-4631143823402813423881Always voted for
19.0%30.0%32.8%22.7%29.6%-16.1%-42.4%37.4%2.1%16.8%44.0%25.9%29.4%27.6%18.4%28.7%24.1%26.3%them (tribal

loyalty)

28465-391123-5612310131225Something else
3.3%11.3%10.0%7.8%8.9%-13.5%9.6%10.1%2.7%8.6%-5.9%6.1%8.9%2.8%14.5%8.6%7.7%8.2%

6366457558-2393108842923879013510370148159307Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%-100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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26 Nov 2013
Table 5
Q3. What is your main reason for wanting to vote for [that party] ?
Base : All Answering
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

1222172416--91--2781320602110494291Unweighted Total

1521162614--91--2581518423316434891Weighted Total

33481--20--61-9118271220Conservative
19.3%16.2%23.2%32.3%10.0%--21.5%--23.7%14.9%-51.5%24.8%23.1%9.8%17.2%25.4%21.5%

34381--18--527263961218Labour
21.2%17.0%16.9%29.1%5.7%--19.4%--18.6%18.9%48.1%11.4%14.0%8.8%54.8%14.1%24.1%19.4%

---11--2---2--2---22Liberal Democrat
---3.7%5.7%--1.9%---21.2%--4.2%---3.7%1.9%

--1-1--2--1--111-112Another Party
--7.9%-5.7%--2.3%--5.0%--4.5%1.9%3.9%-2.9%1.7%2.3%

711587--37--1026517173172037Would not vote
50.8%52.6%29.5%29.4%47.8%--40.9%--38.4%28.2%42.3%26.8%40.2%52.3%19.9%39.7%42.0%40.9%

13414--13--411164311213Dont know
8.7%14.2%22.5%5.5%25.0%--14.0%--14.3%16.7%9.6%5.9%14.9%12.0%15.5%26.1%3.2%14.0%

1521162614--91--2581518423316434891Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%--100.0%--100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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South Thanet Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of Alan Bown

26 Nov 2013
Table 6
Q4. Imagine for a moment that there was no UKIP candidate standing in your South Thanet constituency. Which of the other parties would you then
be most likely to vote for in the next election, or would you not vote?
Base : All Answering
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

819141122---74-1452-392015433174Unweighted Total

1118151523---81-2651-263223384381Weighted Total

13--1---6---3-113326Conservative
12.8%15.6%--6.2%---6.9%---6.7%-5.5%3.8%12.9%8.5%5.5%6.9%

11--1---3---3-3--213UKIP
7.8%5.9%--2.6%---3.1%---4.9%-9.7%--4.4%1.9%3.1%

-1133---8---7-331358Liberal Democrat
-2.9%8.4%19.8%14.0%---9.7%---13.0%-13.1%9.7%5.8%8.3%10.9%9.7%

35463---21-2213-696101121Another Party
31.5%28.5%24.1%39.1%14.5%---26.0%-100.0%36.5%25.0%-21.4%28.9%27.2%27.7%24.6%26.0%

55748---28--416-8128111728Would not vote
47.8%25.5%44.1%25.4%35.3%---34.6%--63.5%32.4%-31.8%37.2%34.3%29.4%39.2%34.6%

-4326---15---9-4758815Dont know
-21.6%19.8%15.7%27.4%---19.0%---16.8%-16.4%20.4%19.8%20.3%17.8%19.0%

--1-----1---1-1--1-1Refuse
--3.6%-----0.7%---1.1%-2.1%--1.4%-0.7%

1118151523---81-2651-263223384381Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%---100.0%-100.0%100.0%100.0%-100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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South Thanet Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of Alan Bown

26 Nov 2013
Table 7
Q5. Imagine for a moment that there was no Labour candidate standing in your South Thanet constituency. Which of the other parties would you then
be most likely to vote for in the next election, or would you not vote?
Base : All Answering
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

17981511----60---5241613342660Unweighted Total

18871611----60---4729922283160Weighted Total

12-------3---1-21123Labour
7.9%19.8%-------5.1%---3.0%-17.8%6.4%4.9%5.3%5.1%

62141----15---138257815UKIP
35.2%23.4%8.3%28.5%12.3%----24.5%---27.1%26.3%17.7%24.9%23.4%25.4%24.5%

33111----8---65-3358Liberal Democrat
15.4%31.6%8.3%4.5%12.3%----13.4%---13.1%15.9%-16.0%10.2%16.4%13.4%

---2-----2---21-22-2Another Party
---14.5%-----3.8%---4.9%2.5%-7.3%8.0%-3.8%

5-466----20---131155101120Would not vote
26.1%-58.5%35.8%56.6%----34.4%---28.2%37.3%48.8%24.3%34.9%33.9%34.4%

32232----11---115155611Dont know
15.4%25.2%24.9%16.7%18.7%----18.8%---23.8%18.1%15.7%21.0%18.6%19.0%18.8%

18871611----60---4729922283160Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%----100.0%---100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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South Thanet Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of Alan Bown

26 Nov 2013
Table 8
Q6. Imagine for a moment that there was no Conservative Party candidate standing in your South Thanet constituency. Which of the other parties would
you then be most likely to vote for in the next election, or would you not vote?
Base : All Answering
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Ward GroupVoting Intention2010 VoteAgeGenderTotal

EastWestBroadstaCliftonvUndecide
SandwichRamsgateRamsgateirsilledOTHERUKIPLABCONOTHERLDLABCON55+35-5418-34FemaleMale

1222172416--91--2781320602110494291Unweighted Total

1521162614--91--2581518423316434891Weighted Total

1089138--48--155127211512222648I would rather vote
66.2%40.5%57.7%49.4%53.5%--52.1%--57.9%65.4%80.6%39.3%49.3%44.7%74.7%50.0%54.0%52.1%UKIP than

Conservative, even
if that means Ed
Miliband becomes
Prime Minister

210463--24--631710132111424I would rather stop
11.7%47.9%26.5%21.9%21.3%--26.9%--22.2%34.6%4.8%36.3%24.3%38.6%9.8%24.5%28.9%26.9%Ed Miliband from

becoming Prime
Minister, even if
that means I had to
vote Conservative
rather than UKIP

32374--19--5-24115311819Don't know
22.2%11.7%15.9%28.7%25.1%--21.0%--19.9%-14.6%24.4%26.4%16.7%15.5%25.5%17.0%21.0%

1521162614--91--2581518423316434891Sigma
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%--100.0%--100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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Table 9
Q7. Which of the following statements is closest to your opinion?
Base : All Answering
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